BROKEN ARROW PLANNING COMMISSION AND CITY COUNCIL SUBDIVISION PLAT REVIEW CHECKLIST

PLAT INFORMATION

NAME OF PRELIMINARY PLAT: EKD-PAD "A"

CASE NUMBER: PT20-101

RELATED CASE NUMBERS: BAZ-1347

COUNTY:

SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE:

GENERAL LOCATION:

CURRENT ZONING: A-1 (CH approved via BAZ-1347)

SANITARY SEWER BASIN: Lynn Lane

STORM WATER DRAINAGE BASIN: Adams Creek

ENGINEER: Khoury Engineering, Inc.

ENGINEER ADDRESS: 1435 E. 41st Street

Tulsa, OK 74105

ENGINEER PHONE NUMBER: 918-712-8768

DEVELOPER: East Kenosha Development, LLC

DEVELOPER ADDRESS: P.O. Box 70116

Tulsa, OK 74170

DEVELOPER PHONE NUMBER: 918-749-7966

PRELIMINARY PLAT/CONDITIONAL FINAL PLAT

APPLICATION MADE: February 3, 2020

TOTAL ACREAGE: 1.34 acres

NUMBER OF LOTS: 1

TAC MEETING DATE: 03-10-2020

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING DATE: 03-12-2020

COMMENTS:

- Show total acreage on Sheet 1. In addition, show number of lots and blocks. 1. ___Make the right-of-way line along the west side of 20th Street a heavier line to better identify the property boundary. 2. 3. Either identify the document number for the right of way dedication along Kenosha Street or show the right-of-way being dedicated by this plat. Place case number (PT20-101) in lower right corner of plat. 4. ____Add "Block 1, Lot 1" to the plat. 5. Add lot address as assigned by the City of Broken Arrow. 6. ____Show limits of no access along Kenosha Street for Lot 1, Block 1. Start the LNA, on 20th street, at the northwest 7. corner of the R/W line. Correct the typo in the signature line in Section II.D of the covenants. __Identify the property to the south as "Unplatted". 10. The conditional final plat and the "no exceptions taken" engineering drawing must agree with respect to Limits of Access and No Access, easement both internal and external, reserve area, traffic control medians, street layouts, rightsof-way, etc. Please provide a written statement (e-mail statement is acceptable) that the conditional final plat agrees with the "no exceptions taken" engineering plans. 11. _____Finished floor elevations (FFE) shall be shown on the Final Plat. 12. ____Show the Benchmark symbol at full strength, not faded. 13. Use a minimum text height of 0.10 for all text other than the location map, the text with leaders is 0.08 and will not reproduce or archive sufficiently.
- 14. _____ The intersection of E. 20th Street and Kenosha Street is presently a three-way signalized intersection. There are no traffic signals on the north side of Kenosha Street at this intersection. A fourth signal will need to be added, and the costs associated with these improvements will be approved through an agreement between the City of Broken Arrow and East Kenosha Development, LLC prior to the actual installation.

CONDITIONS TO BE MET PRIOR TO FINAL RELEASE OF PLAT

LETTER OF AP NATURAL GAS ELECTRIC COM TELEPHONE CO CABLE COMPA	COMPA IPANY A OMPAN	ANY APPROVAL APPROVAL Y APPROVAL	TILITY COI	MPANY S	SUBMITTED?	
CERTIFICATE COMMISSION			SEARCH	FROM	OKLAHOMA	CORPORATION
OK CORPORAT	ION CO	MMISSION CERT ATION COMMISS			RCH	
PAVING PLANS WATER PLANS SANITARY SEW SEWAGE DISPO WATER PLANS IS A SIDEWALK ARE PERFORM AND PAVING? PROJECT ENGIN PLANNING DE ADDRESSES RE DETENTION DE PLANNING DEF	PLANS , ACCE, , ACCE, , ACCE, VER PLA SAL PL SENT T C PERFC ANCE B (CIRCL NEER/D PART CVIEWE CTERMIC PARTME CCEIVEI	, ACCEPTED ON: PTED ON: PTED ON: ANS, ACCEPTED (ANS, SENT TO DEPARTMENT ORMANCE BOND SONDS OR ESCRO E APPLICABLE) EVELOPMENT SE MENT APPR D AND APPROVE NATION # ASSIGN ENT REVIEW COM	ON: EPARTMENT OF OF ENVIRONM DUE? W AGREEMENT HAVERVICES REVIE OVAL DP NED AND VERIMATE DEPARTMENT A	FENVIRONM ENTAL QUAHAVE THI T DUE FOR V VE THEY BEI W COMPLET FIED?	MENTAL QUALITY OLLITY ON: LITY ON: EY BEEN SUBMITTE WATER, STORM SEW EN SUBMITTED? E ON: TE ON:	D? D? ERS, SANITARY SEWER
FEES	111 101	ROJECT ENOUGE	ZERTORTHVÆ	KEVIEW ON	•	
FINAL PLAT PR WATER LINE (S EXCESS SEWER (LESS ANY AREA ACCELERATIO) WATER LINE CO SEWER LINE CO STREET IMPRO DRAINAGE SYS REIMBURSEME REIMBURSEME STREET SIGNS, SIDEWALK ESC STORM WATER AREA) (less any area i	DO UNDER CAPAGIN 100 YEAR NAME ON NECTONNECTONNECTONNECTONNECTONNECTON TO CONTROL LIGHT: CROW CROW	CITY FEE (\$700 X AR FLOODPLAIN ONLY OF THE CONSTRUCTION LAND TIONS, PAYABLE TIONS, PAYABLE TO WIDENING) AS MEROVEMENTS PORTOUR OTHERS OF THE CITY OR OTHERS OF THE CITY OF THE	ACRES OR AREA IN GOLF COL SES ESCROW TO CITY OR OT SESSESMENTS RO RATA COST FOR WATER L SIGNS TION (.35 X	THERS THERS INE CON. NE CON.		\$
FEES PAID ON:	JBMITT		HE AMOUNT O		JRE ON:	

___2 COPIES OF FILED PLAT SUBMITTED TO PLANNING DEPARTMENT